has the authority to deduct the costs of all such inspection and testing from any partial 

payments otherwise due to the CONTRACTOR. Payment for inspection overtime beyond a  

normal Workday (9 hours), Saturdays, Sundays or Union observed holidays will be 

deducted from the CONTRACTOR's payment at the rate of One Hundred Twelve Dollars 

and Fifty Cents ($112.50) per hour (one hour minimum) pursuant to City of Escondido 

Resolution No. 2007-115(RR). 

6.13 MATERIALS AND WORK 

A. Except as otherwise specifically stated in this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall provide 

and pay for all materials, supplies, tools, equipment, labor, transportation, administration,